
April 1, 2025～March 31, 2026　　Central Alps Komagatake Ropeway and Route Bus Timetables

【Summer Schedule】 April 5, 2025～June 9, 2025、June 14, 2025～November 30, 2025
Bound for Komagatake Ropeway (Komagane Train Station ～ Suganodai Bus Center ～ Shirabidaira ～ Senjojiki)

 ※Ropeway and Bus are operated every 30 minutes, and the same symbols (e.g. ☆～☆)will be the same schedule.　Schedule of each symbols is as follows.
Stop Number Station ★ ★ ★◆ ★◆ ★◆■ ★◆■ ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■ ★◆■

K-01 Komagane Train Station 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00

K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

05:01 05:31 06:01 06:31 07:01 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01

K-03 Bunkakaikankita 05:02 05:32 06:02 06:32 07:02 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02
K-04 Banba 05:03 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03
K-05 Itabashishita 05:04 05:34 06:04 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04
K-06 Kitawari 05:06 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06

K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

05:07 05:37 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07

K-08 Kiriishi 05:08 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08
K-09 Kiriishikouenshita 05:09 05:39 06:09 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09
K-10 Kiriishikouen 05:10 05:40 06:10 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10
K-11 Komagaike 05:11 05:41 06:11 06:41 07:11 07:41 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11

Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12

Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

 K-13 Suganodai 05:16 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16
 K-14 Komaganebashiminami 05:16 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16
 K-15 Komaganebashi 05:17 05:47 06:17 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17
 K-16 Kurokawadaira 05:18 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18
 K-17 Yaenmae 05:19 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19
 K-18 Jisoudaira 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23
 K-19 Hinohiobashi 05:28 05:58 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28
 K-20 Cyuudentoriirikuchi 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30
 K-21 Kitagosyotozankuchi 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35

 K-22 Shirabidaira Station 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45

Depart from Shirabidaira Station 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00

Arrived at Senjojiki Station 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07

Bound for Komagane Train Station(Senjojiki ～ Shirabidaira ～　Suganodai Bus Center ～ Komagane Train Station)

 ※Ropeway and Bus are operated every 30 minutes
Stop Number Station ★ ★ ★◆ ★◆ ★◆■ ★◆■ ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■● ★◆■ ★◆■

Depart from Senjojiki Station 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00

Arrived st Shirabidaira Station 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07

 K-22 Shirabidaira Station 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20

 K-21 Kitagosyotozankuchi 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28
 K-20 Cyuudentoriirikuchi 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34
 K-19 Hinohiobashi 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36
 K-18 Jisoudaira 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42
 K-17 Yaenmae 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46
 K-16 Kurokawadaira 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48
 K-15 Komaganebashi 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49
 K-14 Komaganebashiminami 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49
 K-13 Suganodai 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50

Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center
06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52

Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

 K-11 Komagaike 06:56 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56
 K-10 Kiriishikouen 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57
 K-09 Kiriishikouenshita 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58
 K-08 Kiriishi 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59

 K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

 K-06 Kitawari 07:01 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01
 K-05 Itabashishita 07:02 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02
 K-04 Banba 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03
 K-03 Bunkakaikankita 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05

 K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06

 K-01 Komagane Train Station 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08

Operating schedule of each symbols. ■…Apr.5～Jun.9,everyday、Jun.14～Jul.4,weekday/sat./sun.、Jul.7～Jul.11,Aug.25～Sep.12,Oct.20～Oct.31, weekday only、
★…Jul.12～Aug.11 sat./sun./holidays, Aug.12~15 weekday, Sep.13～Oct.13 sat./sun./holidays and 9/22       Nov.1～Nov.3 sat./sun./holidays
◆…Jul.5, 6, Jul.14～Aug.8 ,Sep.16～Oct.17weekday only, Aug.16～Aug.24 weekday/sat./sun./, Aug.30～Sep.7,Oct.18～Oct.26 sat./sun ●…Nov.4～Nov.30 everyday

Route Bus

K-12

Ropeway

Ropeway

Route Bus

 K-12



      December 6, 2025 ～  January 13, 2026  、  February 9, 2026 ～ March 31, 2026

Bound for Komagatake Ropeway (Komagane Train Station ～ Suganodai Bus Center ～ Shirabidaira ～ Senjojiki)

※Ropeway and Bus are operated every 1 hour.
Stop Number Station

K-01 Komagane Train Station 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00

K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01

K-03 Bunkakaikankita 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02
K-04 Banba 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03
K-05 Itabashishita 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04
K-06 Kitawari 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06

K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07

K-08 Kiriishi 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08
K-09 Kiriishikouenshita 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09
K-10 Kiriishikouen 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10
K-11 Komagaike 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11

Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12

Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15

 K-13 Suganodai 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16
 K-14 Komaganebashiminami 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16
 K-15 Komaganebashi 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17
 K-16 Kurokawadaira 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18
 K-17 Yaenmae 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19
 K-18 Jisoudaira 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23
 K-19 Hinohiobashi 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28
 K-20 Cyuudentoriirikuchi 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30
 K-21 Kitagosyotozankuchi 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35

 K-22 Shirabidaira Station 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45

01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00

Depart from Shirabidaira Station 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05

Arrived at Senjojiki Station 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12

Bound for Komagane Train Station(Senjojiki ～ Shirabidaira ～　Suganodai Bus Center ～ Komagane Station)

※Ropeway and Bus are operated every 1 hour.
Stop Number Station

Depart from Senjojiki Station 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55

Arrived st Shirabidaira Station 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02

01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00

 K-22 Shirabidaira Station 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10

 K-21 Kitagosyotozankuchi 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18
 K-20 Cyuudentoriirikuchi 09:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24
 K-19 Hinohiobashi 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26
 K-18 Jisoudaira 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32
 K-17 Yaenmae 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36
 K-16 Kurokawadaira 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38
 K-15 Komaganebashi 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39
 K-14 Komaganebashiminami 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39
 K-13 Suganodai 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40

Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center
09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42

Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45

 K-11 Komagaike 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46
 K-10 Kiriishikouen 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47
 K-09 Kiriishikouenshita 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48
 K-08 Kiriishi 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49

 K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50

 K-06 Kitawari 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51
 K-05 Itabashishita 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52
 K-04 Banba 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53
 K-03 Bunkakaikankita 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55

 K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56

 K-01 Komagane Train Station 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58

Ropeway

【Winter Schedule】　April 1, 2025 

Route Bus

 K-12

Ropeway

Route Bus

 K-12



April 2,2025 ～ April 4,2025  、June 10, 2025～June 13, 2025 December 1, 2025～  December 5, 2025、January 14, 2026 ～ February 8, 2026

Bound for Komaganebashi(Komagane Train Station ～ Suganodai Bus Center ～ Komaganebashi) Bound for Komaganebashi(Komagane Train Station ～ Suganodai Bus Center ～ Komaganebashi)

※Bus is operated every 1 hour. ※Bus is operated every 1 hour.
Stop Number Station

K-01 Komagane Train Station 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00

K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01

K-03 Bunkakaikankita 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 Bunkakaikankita 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02
K-04 Banba 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 Banba 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03
K-05 Itabashishita 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 Itabashishita 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04
K-06 Kitawari 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 Kitawari 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06

K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07

K-08 Kiriishi 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 Kiriishi 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08
K-09 Kiriishikouenshita 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 Kiriishikouenshita 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09
K-10 Kiriishikouen 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 Kiriishikouen 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10
K-11 Komagaike 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 Komagaike 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11

Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12

Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15

 K-13 Suganodai 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16
 K-14 Komaganebashiminami 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 Komaganebashiminami 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16
 K-15 Komaganebashi 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 Komaganebashi 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17
 K-16 Kurokawadaira Kurokawadaira
 K-17 Yaenmae Yaenmae
 K-18 Jisoudaira Jisoudaira
 K-19 Hinohiobashi Hinohiobashi
 K-20 Cyuudentoriirikuchi Cyuudentoriirikuchi
 K-21 Kitagosyotozankuchi Kitagosyotozankuchi

 K-22 Shirabidaira Station Shirabidaira Station

01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00

Depart from Shirabidaira Station

Arrived at Senjojiki Station

Bound for Komagane Station(Komaganebashi ～ Suganodai Bus Center ～ Komagane Train Station) Bound for Komagane Station(Komaganebashi ～ Suganodai Bus Center ～ Komagane Train Station)

※Bus is operated every 1 hour. ※Bus is operated every 1 hour.
Stop Number Station

Depart from Senjojiki Station Depart from Senjojiki Station

Arrived st Shirabidaira Station Arrived st Shirabidaira Station

01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00

 K-22 Shirabidaira Station Shirabidaira Station

 K-21 Kitagosyotozankuchi Kitagosyotozankuchi
 K-20 Cyuudentoriirikuchi Cyuudentoriirikuchi
 K-19 Hinohiobashi Hinohiobashi
 K-18 Jisoudaira Jisoudaira
 K-17 Yaenmae Yaenmae
 K-16 Kurokawadaira Kurokawadaira
 K-15 Komaganebashi 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 Komaganebashi 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39
 K-14 Komaganebashiminami 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 Komaganebashiminami 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39
 K-13 Suganodai 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 Suganodai 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40

Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 Arrived at Suganodai Bus Center 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42

Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 Depart from Suganodai Bus Center 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45

 K-11 Komagaike 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 Komagaike 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46
 K-10 Kiriishikouen 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 Kiriishikouen 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47
 K-09 Kiriishikouenshita 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 Kiriishikouenshita 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48
 K-08 Kiriishi 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 Kiriishi 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49

 K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50

 K-06 Kitawari 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 Kitawari 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51
 K-05 Itabashishita 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 Itabashishita 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52
 K-04 Banba 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 Banba 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53
 K-03 Bunkakaikankita 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 Bunkakaikankita 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55

 K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56

 K-01 Komagane Train Station 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 Komagane Train Station 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58

Route Bus Timetable【During Ropeway suspended Schedule】
※Due to ropeway maintenance suspension, route bus will be operated between Komagane train station komaganebashi every 1 hour.

Route Bus Route Bus

Stop Number Station

K-01 Komagane Train Station

K-11

K-02
Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

K-03
K-04
K-05
K-06

K-07
Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

K-08
K-09
K-10

 K-21

 K-12  K-12

 K-13

 K-18
 K-19
 K-20

Suganodai
 K-14
 K-15
 K-16
 K-17

 K-22

01:00

Ropeway Ropeway
Depart from Shirabidaira Station

Arrived at Senjojiki Station

Ropeway

停留所番号 停留所名

Ropeway

 K-12  K-12

 K-11Route Bus Route Bus

 K-22

 K-21
 K-20
 K-19
 K-18
 K-17
 K-16

Nyotai-iriguchi
(In front of Komagane highway
interchange)

 K-06

 K-15

Suzuran-dori
(In front of Komagane Bus Terminal)

 K-14
 K-13

 K-01

 K-10
 K-09
 K-08

 K-07

 K-05
 K-04
 K-03

 K-02

¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦
¦


